

International Civil Aviation Organization	Organisation de l'aviation civile internationale	Organización de Aviación Civil Internacional	Международная организация гражданской авиации	منظمة الطيران المدني الدولي	国 际 民 用 航 空 组 织
---	--	--	--	--------------------------------	--------------------

When replying please quote: Ref.: NT-N1-17.2 — E.OSG-NACC96528

8 March 2023

To: PA-RAST Members

Subject: Invitation – Fifty-Ninth Meeting of the Regional Aviation Safety Team – Pan America (PA-RAST/59) of the Regional Aviation Safety Group – Pan America (RASG-PA) Lima, Peru, 25 to 27 April 2023

Action

Required:

- 1) Submission of documentation by the deadlines provided in this letter; and
- 2) register participation by **14 April 2023.**

Dear Sir/Madam,

As part of the activities for 2023 regular programme of the Regional Aviation Safety Group – Pan America (RASG-PA), I wish to invite your Administration/Organization to participate in the Fifty-Ninth Meeting of the Regional Aviation Safety Team – Pan America (PA-RAST/59), to be held at the ICAO South American Regional Office, Lima, Peru, from **25 to 27 April 2023**.

I would be grateful if you would complete and email the registration form presented in **Appendix A** for each participant no later than **14 April 2023**. In **Appendix B** you will find the mnemonic note for the event. Information about the meeting will be published as soon as it is available at: https://www.icao.int/RASGPA/Pages/MeetingsDocumentation.aspx?m=2023-PARAST59

The documentation that your Administration/Organization wishes to deliver for the meeting must be sent by email to this Office in Microsoft Word format, using the templates provided at: <u>https://www.icao.int/RASGPA/Pages/MeetingsDocumentation.aspx?m=2023-PARAST59</u> by **14 April 2023**.

All the documentation of the event will be available in the meeting website. If you require any further information regarding the meeting, please contact Mrs. Sereya Schotborgh, Regional Officer, Safety Implementation (<u>sschotborgh@icao.int</u>), Mr. Oliver López, Accident and Incident Investigation Implementation Supporting Officer, (<u>olopez@icao.int</u>) or Mrs. Yolanda Terrazas, Assistant <u>yterrazas@icao.int</u>.

Accept, Sir/Madam, the assurances of my highest consideration.

Julio César Siu Surve Acting Regional Director North American, Central American and Caribbean (NACC) Regional Office

Enclosure: *A* – *Registration Form; B* –*Mnemonic Note;*

M:\RASG-PA\PA-RAST\PA-RAST59\NACC96528SAF2-States-PARAST59invite.docx / YTR

APÉNDICE A / APPENDIX A



Fifty-Ninth Pan America — Regional Aviation Safety Team Meeting (PA-RAST/59)

Lima, Peru, - 25 to 27 April 2023

REGISTRATION FORM

1.	Position in your Delegation:	Chief Delegate		Delegate	
1.	(Please select one option) sale	Adviser		Observer	
2. Country / Organization					
4. Name					
5.	5. Official Position or Title				
6.	6. Official Telephone				
7.	7. Mobile (to contact you in case of an emergency)				
8. Official E-mail					
			Name		
13.	Emergency contact information in your country of origin		Relationship		
			Telephone		

Please send this form to: E-mail: <u>icaonacc@icao.int</u>

APPENDIX B



MNEMONIC NOTE – SI/01

Fifty-Nine Meeting of the Regional Safety Aviation Team – Pan American (PA-RAST/59)				
Meeting for the Regional Safety Aviation Team Pan American (PA-RAST/59)	 RASG-PA acts as a regional forum that integrates the subregional efforts, as well as those of the industry, to achieve continuous safety improvement. The RASG-PA, through its members, develops and carries out initiatives and actions to support compliance and implementation of the ICAO Global Safety Plan (GASP) through the establishment and operation of a performance-based aviation safety system in the Pan-American region. The RASG-PA activities adopt a collaborative methodology between States, International Organizations, and the industry, through the collection and exchange of data, for an adequate hazards identification, risks evaluation, and determination of adequate mitigation measures. 			
Objective of the event	 The purpose of the meeting is to: review the status of PA-RAST projects and activities; review available data to identify new risk mitigation opportunities; and review the working programme for 2023. 			
Activities performed	In 2023, the PA-RAST 58, 59, 60 and 61 meetings will be held, continuing with the chronological order of the previous agreements.			
Project nature	 The following activities will be held during the PA-RAST meetings: Analysis of the available safety data. Monitoring of projects related to mitigation activities. Determination of new mitigation actions, if they correspond, and through the presentation of projects for Executive Steering Committee (ESC consideration. 			
Participants' profile	 State, International Organizations and designed industry representatives to participate in the PA-RAST meeting. In attention of the nature of PA-RAST meetings, it is expected that participants count with experience in handling, analyzing, and interpreting data, preferably about aviation safety. If possible, the States, International Organization and the industry should contribute to the PA-RAST with proper data and/or information. 			

Contact person in the NACC Regional OfficeMrs. Sereya Schotborgh Regional OfficeNacc sschotborgh@icao.intSschotborgh@icao.intMr. Oliver López AIG Implementation Supporting Officer ICAO NACC Regional Office
